

EMBASSY OF SAINT LUCIA 1629 K Street NW, Suite 1250 Washington, DC 20006 Telephone: (202) 364-6792

Fax: (202) 364-6723 E-mail: embassydc@gosl.gov.lc

PRESS RELEASE

SAINT LUCIA MAKES DONATION TO OAS ARTS MUSEUM OF THE AMERICAS



Washington D.C. - The Permanent Mission of Saint Lucia to the Organization of American States (OAS) is honoured to have presented the OAS Arts Museum of the Americas with its first art pieces from Saint Lucia to be added to its permanent collection. We extend our profound appreciation to Mr. Jallim Eudovic for graciously donating his work. Mr. Eudovic was on hand for the ceremony and we at the Mission congratulate him for his prestigious Independence Medal of Honour award bestowed on him on February 22, 2023.

During the ceremony, H.E. Elizabeth Darius-Clarke, Permanent Representative of Saint Lucia to the OAS, expressed interest in strengthening the Mission's engagement with the Arts Museum of the Americas to explore opportunities to showcase Saint Lucian artists. She lauded the work and achievements of Mr. Eudovic and committed to continue to support his work.

H.E. Luis Almagro, Secretary General of the OAS received the donated pieces on behalf of the OAS Arts Museum of the Americas.

Read more: here